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Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 08/13/2003
To: Counterterrorism Attn: SSA| | vvmou E?P
Inspection Attn: TII | -
Laboratory Attn: SSH HMRU
SSH HMRU
Washington Field Attn: SA AMX-2

From: Washington Field be
AMX-1 i
Contact: SA| | -

Approved By:

Drafted By: :><;“ b6

| "'I{) L7C
Case ID #: 279A-WF-222936 (Pending)a’éizy

Title: AMERITHRAX;
MAJOR CASE 184

Synopsis: To request assistance from HMRU in transporting agar
slant from Building[ ] to Building at USAMRIID.

Administrative: Reference telcals between writer an bé
on 08/12/2003, and telcals between SA[ __  |and Ssa on b7C
08/13/2003, respectively.

Details: Investigation conducted by the AMERITHRAX squad has
determined that an agar slant containing Ames strain Bacillus

anthracis (Ba) needs to be placed in the FBI Ba repository, a T

collection of Ames strain Ba obtained from various sources around
the nation, located in Building[ ]| United States Army Medical
Research Institute of Infectious Diseases (USAMRIID), Fort
Detrick, Maryland. The slant is currently in the possession of
Dr. Bruce Iving, Suite B3, Building 1425, USAMRIID. It is
important to note that both the Ba repository and Dr. Ivins
laboratory are both designated as Biological Safety Level (BSL) 3
space.

-

Washington Field requests that HMRU do the following:

bhé
1). Allow SA AMX-2, to retrieve b7cC
referenced item from Dr. Ivins laboratory and place it in the FBI
Ba repository.
b7E
Y _NY




To: Counterterrogsm From: Washington Fie]’
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 08/13/2003

2) . Provide the appropriate FBI oversight necessary to
accomplish referenced task.




To: Counterterror!sm From: Washington Fiel!

Re: 279A-WF-222936, 08/13/2003

LEAD (s) :
Set Lead 1: (Info)
COUNTERTERRORISM

AT WASHINGTON, DC

Read and clear.
Set Lead 2: (Info)
INSPECTION

AT WASHINGTON, DC

" Read and clear.
Set Lead 3: (Action)
LABORATORY

AT QUANTICO, VA

Washington Field requests that HMRU do the following:

1). Allow SA

AMX-2, to retrieve referenced

item from Dr. Ivins laboratory and place it in the FBI Ba

repository.

2) . Provide the appropriate FBI oversight necessary to

accomplish referenced task.

Set Lead 4: (Action) .

WASHINGTON FIELD

AT WASHINGTON, DC

Coordinate referenced activities with appropriate

personnel at HMRU and USAMRIID.

*
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 09/09/2003
To: Washington Field
From: Washington Field

AMX-2
Contact: SA

bé
Approved By: b?c
Drafted By: 695
Case ID #: 279A-WF-222936 (Pending)"s’_
279-WF-C217225 (Pending) _ (DLJ
Title: AMERITHRAX
MAJOR CASE 184
Synopsis: To record statistical accomplishments of HMRT.
b6
Details: On August 15, 2003, SAl Amerithrax-2, b7C
Washington Field Office (WFO), met with Bruce E. Ivins, Ph.D. at b7F
his place of employment, the U.S. Army Medical Research Institute
of Infectious Diseases, Fort Detrick,. Maryland to deposit the
original Bacillus anthracis Ames agar slant labeled, "AMES
255414B B. anthracis" and its corresponding cardboard shippin
container postmarked February 18, 1981, to
, Dept. of the Army - U.S. Army Medical Research Institute
q) nfectious Diseases, Fort Detrick, Frederick, Maryland 21701"
and originating from | i |
| into the FBI
Ames Repository (FBIR) housed in building room of
USAMRIID.
SA~[:::::]placed each item into individual ziploc-type
bags, sealed them, and wiped their exteriors with a bleach
solution before placing each of them into a second ziploc-type b6
bag. The outer ziploc-type bags were wiped with a bleach b7cC

solution and placed together inside another ziploc-type bag. The

outer ziploc-type bag was wiped with a bleach solution and placed

in a turned-out biohazard bag inside a transport container on the

cold side of the B3 airlock. From the hot-side of sui 7\
bserv hrough the window of the airlock, as

employee at USAMRIID, accompanied by

Hazardous Materials Responge Unit, Hazardous Materials Officer
[ and' | opened the airlock from
the cold side, closed the biochazard bag into the transport
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 09/09/2003

container, sprayed a bleach solution around the rim of the
container, sealed the container, wiped off its exterior with a
bleach solution, and passed the container to | |

?L_Lhis_ngﬁnt TAI:::;:] showered out of suite B3 and
escorted and to building[ | where the FBIR is
located. SA| | took the trangport container and secured it
in the FBIR refrigerator in room of building
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 09/09/2003

Accomplishment Information:

Number: 1

Type: PARTICIPATE AS MEMBER OF AN WMD WORKING GROUP/TASK FORCE
ITU: WMD OPERATIONS

Claimed By:
SSN: b6
Name : b%c
Squad

124
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 06/23/2003

On June 17, 2003,| | date of birth
i i [ home

address [ telephone
was interviewed at | | attorpey's office, |

|telephone
by Special Agents [SAs]| land |

Washington Field Office, and SA| New
York Otffice. Also present for the interview werel

attorney, and | | of | | After
being advised of the identitlies of the interviewing Agents and the
purpose of the interview, I:l provided the following
information:

I:laccepted the position of |at the

UNITED STATES ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF INFECTIOUS
DISEASES (USAMRIID), Fort Detrick, MD, in roxi

prior emllnlovment at |
involved arrived at f/‘
USAMRITID shortlv after | ] \17%14?5‘ )

was experienced with| | thus
was tasked with identifvingl ]

| work included I ]

Investigation on 0‘6 / 17 / 2003 at

oo
1o

@]

File #\’2_7 9A-WF-222936 Moo Date dictated
SA SA |
by SA

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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279A-WF-222936,279A-BA-C101392
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Continuation of FD-302 of  __ | . ,On 06 / 17 /2 003

, Page

[ rJ
[ Aerosol
challenges using B.a. Ames spores were conducted against test
animals, including guinea pigs and rhesus macaques. The

effectiveness of USAMRIID'S trial vaccines was compared to that of

the Anthrax Vaccine Adsorbed (AVA), the licensed human anthrax
vaccine.

The development of an anthrax vaccine necessitated
rcnllaborafion among numerous USAMRIID scientists, including

BRICE_TVINS, | | and I

I | did not w the virulent B.a. Ames spores
used in the studies, nor did participate in the aerosolization
of the spores. The B.a. Ames spores were generated by IVINS,

| | ang | Tast Name Unknown (T.NII:

kKnown TO 1nterviewlng Agents as

I I
TVINS | | would prepare spores using liquid medla in shake

flasks. A special centrifuge with a wvacuum was u
Iproductlon process
[ .

I |a minimal media supplemented with bicarbonate, was developed by
IVINS .| recalled using blood agar on occasion and
involvement in a study which employed Bacillus subtilis.

I Inever produced B.a. Ames spores.

I I did not receive or send Select Adgents during [:::]
tenure at USAMRIID.| |IVINS,| shipped




ED-302a (Rev. 10-6-95)

b6
279A-WF-222936,279A-BA-C101392 BT
Continuation of FD-302 of ,On 06/ 17/ 2003 , Page
ith authorization frgml |
: from |
sent tol an avirulent strain of RB/a.  which secreted only

the lethal factor (LF) when fermented

| lwas not aware of the
maintenance of inventories during tenure at USAMRIID. Exchanges
of materials among USAMRIID scientists were not documented.

. . . . be
was never given a hot strain of bacteria while at bSC
USAMRIID.

| |pr:maﬁy work ar in Buildi E%;:Lﬁgcluded
an

| | suite and Suite Suites ere
communal areas for the [Division.| | group

cond dies mainly in Snitel | snitel |was _also used
by IVINS and [and | |

L | used_Suites| Jand| |on occasion. | |
worked prlmarlly in Building accessed_onlv th

| |area on the | [TToor of Building did
Mot WOLK in the | | suites of Building | |
described the changing of laboratory space at USAMRIID as "musical
chairs™. Due to space limitations, there were always contests for

laboratory areas. Money was tight at USAMRIID at times, thus people
did a lot of "mooching".

[::::::::]group stored only |
[ 1 These materials were located in the refrigerators and.
freezers in Suites[::]and| lhaintained samples on a
shelf in a -70C, unlocked Ireezer] IIVINS[:::]

recalled that there was a] ]in one of the suites.
did not recall storing items 1in | | a storage

area at] |y the | | Division.

| |at USAMRIID, Suites B3 and B4
were "down" and considered cold areas. A lyophilizer was located in
the vicinity i
worked well.
I } IVINS went to a lyophilizer course and
lyophilized PA; however, studies were never conducted on the
powdered materials to determine the effects of drying on PA

stability. Lyophilizers were not used that often at USAMRIID.
[::::::::rindicated that USAMRIID maintained 8 to %9 Speed-Vacs.

b6
| |works currently for I 7C

i
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279A-WF-222936,279A-BA~C101392

06/17/2003

Continuation of FD-302 of

,On ,Page

assisted with| |
At | request; USAMRIID send |

I [

from USAMRIID provided assistance. The materials were accompani

| [did not use a lyophilizer while at USAMRIID, but

| lvophilizer was used for the
produccion o | knew of- two main brands of

lyophilizers,| |

| | was]| |at USAMRIID.
| | treated people horribly,

rbx_an_AthQxlzailnn_aﬁ Sterility document and were sent through
at USAMRITD, | [

including IVINS,|

| |did not wo?kh_gr_sﬁcialize, withl |

| [did not talk with por didl |
with| recognized | [ when] [saw]|
did not recall

office in USAMRIID'S Buildin‘] [was not Iocated near
office. recalled that 1 W

[ [were the only]| | Division personnel with whoml |

recalled working.

[ | never provided| | to the

| and did not participate in|
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279A-WF-222936,279A-BA-C101392 i bé

Continuation of FD-302 of | ,On 06 / 17 / 2003

, Page —

| |socialized with few individuals from USAMRIID,

[::::::::]believed the theory that the materials in the
anthrax mailings were produced in a kitchen was far-fetched.
Individual scientists at USAMRIID possessed bits and pieces of the

abilities needed to carry out the attacks. was the only
individual who had access to] |

I [IVINS did not possess the
necessary security clearance. believed that the work was
done in a professional laboratory by an individual who spent time
in a laboratory and knew how to do this type of thing. However, a
scientist at USAMRIID would not be able to conduct work "free-
lance" without people noticing lonly knowledge of the
evidentiary materials was that published by the news media.

as aware that THE INSTITUTE FOR GENOMIC RESEARCH (TIGR)
was developing PCR assays to screen many B.a. samples.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 09/12/2003

[ | date of birth] ] social
security number | |

| telephone number] ] was interviewed

rt Detrick, Maryland from| | through
While at USAMRIID,| [worked in the

at | |[place of residence. After being advised of the identities
of the interviewing agents and the purpose of the interview,
provided the following information:

worked for the United States Army at the United
States Army Medical Research Institute of Infectious Disease

epartment as a| |located at varies

[ have been placed inside a FD-340 with] | work area

sites within [ The Iayout of |

indicated by multiple "X". In addition, |

|
| |on1y knew of | lon a face to face

basis| | rarely carried along any conversations with
whol |described as a "bragger!'|

|

| never saw| [take anything
out of the lab or buildings. In addition.l Jdidn't know
whether[ | knew| | ox

did not work with BACILLUS ANTHRACIS(BA), but
indicated that BA was kept in a special chamber located in the bio
-safety level 3 suite. Electronic identification and a pin number
were required for entrance. In addition never used the
Hot Suite area located in building

[::::::] had no knowledge of anyone that displayed anti-
government feelings or showed any interest in using antrax or any
other select agents as weapons. In addition,[::::%::]knew of no
one that expressed an interest in being able to get around forensic
techniques. never_sgaw or noticed people "piggy-backing"
into ox out o ulldings. never worked with anyone that
dispI§§éd g lax attitude when handling or working with chemicals or

agen
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agend
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. i
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b7cC
Continuation of FD-302 of | | ,on 09/11/2003  ,Page 2
E;::::::]had no knowledge of anyone that[::]believes is
associated with the mailings of the antrax letters but indicated bé
that| b7
[ |
described as being a disgruntled worker | all
locks in building have been changed.

had no personal contact with anyone in Trenton,
New Jersey or any other areas of New Jersey. b6

[::::::::hever used any of the vending machines in
Frederick to purchase pre-stamped envelopes.

indicated BRUCE IVINS as the person in USAMRIID
that processed the sent antrax letters.
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b6
Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 05/21/2004 b7c
To: Washington Field . Attn: IIC
SSA
Ssa
SA

From: Washington Field
AMX-3
Contact: | |

Approved By: | |

Drafted By: | |

Case ID #: 279A-WF-222936 (Pending) ~\o1L\03

Title: AMERITHRAX;
"MAJOR CASE 184

Synopsis: To summarize the AMX-3 project which involved tracking
Dugwdy Ames received by USAMRIID prior to the anthrax-laced

[etteX mailings.

Enclosures: Microgoft Excel spreadsheets summarizing pertinent b
dates from gg;g@ggéi%é;;:jregardlng Reference Material (RMR) 1029 17-
(containing Dugway Ames)™and a log dgEEITIﬁ§"aa‘1§“€h €t Bacillus
anthracis (Ba) was irradiated.

Details: In 1997, the United States Army Medical Research
Institute of Infectious Diseases (USAMRIID), Fort Detrick,
Maryland, was in need of a large amount of Bacillus anthracis
(Ba) Ames strain spores. These spores were to be used primarily
for aerosol challenges. Since USAMRIID did not have the
capability to produce the large number of spores needed (30
trillion) in an expedient manner, USAMRIID contracted this work
out to Dugway Proving Grounds, Dugway, Utah (Dugway) .

A laboratory notebook assigned to| |
Numb@g! was retrieved from the USAMRIID library archives.
THIS notebook contained numerous entries by Brucg Ivins regarding bé
Ba Ames and correspondence between Dugway and USAMRIID, including L7C
contract agreements for work to be performed and Ames production
methods. One entry displayed a letter sent from | |
to Dugway, and detailed the terms of the agreement that involved
USAMRIID shipping 4 vials of Ba Ames spores to Dugway. Using
these vials, Dugway would grow a total of approximately 10
batches, or 30 trillion spores, which would then be sent as
approximately 10 individual shipments to USAMRIID.

bo
b7C
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To: Washington Qéld From: Washington Fieg
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 05/21/2004

Pursuant to this contract, Dugway also sent Ba Ames in
a paste form, which was received by both Ivins and[::g::;:::]
| ]and documented by Ivins in a lab notebook. This notebook
was entitled "USAMRIID Notebook 4Q010". Seven batches of wet
slurry were shipped to Ivins from Dugway between April 23, 1997
and October 24, 1997. The seventh batch, shipped October 24,
1997, was deemed by Ivins to be so "dirty" that the spores were
autoclaved. Ivins combined purified batches of the first six
shipments into final lots with other Ames spores from Ivins'
collection, which were then all combined into a final lot on
October 22, 1997. This lot was called RMR 1029. RMR 1029 was
dispersed into two equal lots, 500 milliliters per lot, and
stored at 2-8 degrees Celsius in polycarbonate screw-capped
flasks in the B3 cold room in Building 1425. 1Ivins described the

spores as "...highly purified. They are >95% unclumped, single,
refractile spores." Ivins advised that one milliliter or less of

the Dugway material could be taken and wouldn't be missed.
Details on Ivins' processing of the Dugway batches of spores, and
their combination to form RMR 1029, are documented in a separate

o oo
<1 Oy

23
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To: Washington geld From: Washington Fieg
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 05/21/2004

EC. After performing some calculations, Ivins estimated that, to
achieve the spore concentration found in the anthrax letter
mailings, approximately 300 milliliters of the Dugway RMR 1029
material would have been required. This amount of missing
material would have been noticed. In a December 12, 2003
interview, Ivins indicated that he had approximately 100
milliliters left of this sample; however, it is unclear whether
Ivins is basing this statement on his records or on the actual
sample. Given the subtraction error (see page 4) made by Ivins.
on February 22, 2000, it is possible that Ivins may actually have
200 milliliters left of the Dugway RMR 1029 sample. Ivins did
not notice this subtraction error until it was pointed out to him
during an FBI interview. The Ames produced under this agreement
was further processed at USAMRIID by Ivins as described in a
separate EC. It was then used in live form by Ivins and other
USAMRIID researchers in anthrax vaccine challenges.

Also contained within Notebookl was a Dugway draft
standard operating procedure (SOP), entitled
| |]. This document outlined the
cultures and the processing methods to be used for preparation of
Ba spores in less than 10-liter quantities. Such preparations
were typically utilized as challenge material in testing bio- b
defense material. The preparations could also be employed for P
other applications. For example, the spores could serve as
antigens for the production of antiserum or could be used as a
coating antigen in antibody capture enzyme-linked immunosorbent
assays (ELISAs). This draft SOP_is presumably, but not
conclusively, the method Dugway ‘used to for
USAMRIID; [sent an e-mail on
February 12, 1998 requesting that| |send| |a letter
stating that the draft SOP was the final procedure used to make
the USAMRIID spore preparations. However, no such letter from
was found in the notebook.

6
70
1C

One of the steps in the above SOP under "Materials and
Methods" required the addition of] ] b7F




To: Washington ge

1d From:

3

Re: 279A-WF-222936, 05/21/2004

Washington Fi g

Following is a reproduction of Ivins' Reference

Material Receipt Record, initiated on October 22, 1997:
Amount In Amount Used | Date Balance Initials
) Left
1000 ml 1 ml 9/17/98 999 ml BI
1 ml 3/16/99 998 ml BI
1 ml 3/23/99 997 ml BI
2 ml 5/5/99 995 ml BI
1 ml 5/11/99 994 ml BI
*% 6 ml 2/22/00 888 ml BI
(Covance)
8 ml 3/22/00 880 ml BI
(Covance)
75 ml (BOO- |[4/3/00 805 ml BI
03, Part 1)
1 ml 6/29/00 804 ml BI
40 ml (BOO- |7/7/00 764 ml BI
03, Part 2)
40 ml 8/28/00 724 ml BI
100 ml 12/4/00 624 ml BI
challenge)
60 ml (BOO- |4/6/01 564 ml BT
03, Part 3)
90 ml 5/1/01 474 ml BT
Battelle) K
|50 ml 6/15/01 424 ml BI
attelle)
50 ml (BOO- |7/9/01 374 ml BI

03, Part 4)




To: Washington Qeld From: Washington Fieg
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 05/21/2004

|5 mll 8/27/01 369 ml BI

10mll ___1 |10/2/01 359 ml BI

** Denotes incorrect subtraction, thus suggesting that 100
milliliters of Ba may be unaccounted for.

The following table condenses the previous table, with
* explanation to ensue:

Name ml received Total ml Transferred to
Unaccounted 1+1l414+2+141 7 N/A
for , :
Covance 8+6 14
BOO-03 75+40+60+50 225 N/A
| |40 40
Bioport 100 100
| | 90+50+20 160
(Battelle) ’
5 5 No
10 10 No

To elaborate on Ivins' table of RMR 1029 dissemination:

Ivins wag telephonically interviewed by Special Agent

(sn) | on April 13, 2004, and indicated that "BOO-
03" (Parts 1-8) referred to samples used for aerosol challenges
for | |was previously interviewed, and
indicated thaf | has not visited the hot suites since

I |
Ivins assisted with| |research projects, predominantly
with vaccine challenges. This information was corroborated by

[ who adviged that if anv aerosol challenge logs

indicated that] lit was_lTins who was
handling the aerosol challenge for] did not know

r_mhgLhsr_basLﬁr;al_sLQQks_Q:_snQres_remained_ieri__Tjstudies,[:::]
did not

recall ever requesting that| [samples be inventoried or:
destroyed.l | did not recall ever sending Ames outside of
USAMRIID, either domestically or internationally.
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To: Washington !eld From: Washington Fie!
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 05/21/2004

Bruce Ivins indicated that worked for
and obtained some Dugway Ba rrom L1vins for aerosol
challenges. 1Ivins also elaborated on the 7th shipment of Dugway

Ba, indicating that it was so dirty it was autoclaved without
being used. Ivins advised that the Dugway material to be
autoclaved was left inside B3 and was usually autoclaved soon
after being put in the autoclave bag. Ivins could not remember
the disposal timeline of this particular shipment and did not
personally see it destroyed.

| l (listed as |in Ivins' April
13, 2004 interview), worke USAMRIID.] |
relinquished possession of Ba spores toO| |

took charge of a 5-milliliter wet pellet of Ames and autoclaved
it in Room [_]of Building o | advised that there is
written documentation regarding the transfer of the Ba to

claimed never transferred any Ba to any other
researcher, nor did[__|take anv Ba Buildindl ] In a
May 9, 2003 in i with indicated that
Ivins providedifffifﬁ with a tub& of Tiguid Ba Ames spores.

These spores were stored in the fi floor walk-in cooler in the
containment facility of Building did not recall the
maintenance of a log or inventory for the walk-in cooler.

corroborated that |was desifnated as the caretaker o

the remaining Ba Ames spores when left USAMRIID.

indicated in a September 11, 2003

interview that 1d not maintain any stq ultures of any
strain of Ba, tO include the Ame rain. | always obtained Ba
spores from Ivins, as no one in laboratory group grew spores.

At any given time, there was a lIimited number of Ba pt
in the refrigerators in| abor ry space.
claimed | did not distribute, nor did share, any of Ivins' Ba

Ames spores beyond |
claimed| __Inever sent Ba outside USAMRIID. In
May 11, 2004 telephonic interview,l indicated that
has never directly received any samples of Ba from Dugway.
did acknowledge receiving a samfle from Ivins; that sample was

"probably" transferred to in a 1-milliliter tube,
maintained inside a 15-milTilitey conical centrifuge tube.
stored this sample in the walk-in refrigerator and
use e Ba in experiments over a period of several months.
did not keep a written record of this gample and so could
not provide any exact documentation.

indicated in a May 10, 2004 telephonic

interview Thatl___lhad received samples of Dtjﬁff:fa from Ivins in
€ oT

order to conduct aerosol challenge studies. saved small
aliquots of approximately one milliliter of iginal Ba spore

b6
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To: Washington gald From: Washington Fieg
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 05/21/2004

5 o

-1 oy
Q

preparations after each challenge. These aliquots were kept in
laboratory refrigerator in Building RoonJZi]. However,
prior to the anthrax-laced letter mailings, id not keep a
record of these samples and so could not provide any
documentation regarding their exact amount or location.

Other individuals, not listed on Ivins' Reference
Material Receipt Record, also appeared to hav

Dugway Ba. During an interview of
indicated that ".E:::::::::]has also examined samples of B.
anthracis from Dugway Proving Ground and UNSCOM inspections."
was then interviewed telephonically on May 10,
2004, aRd did not deny the possibility that[_] had examined
samples. However had no i of having analyzed any
ific samples from Dugway.ﬁfffiiizfiﬁsould have to go back to
lab notebooks to check, but wou need additional information
such as more details about the samples or a more specific context
in which to look. has received too many simulant
samples to remember the origin of each sample. Moreover,
|is not always provided with the origin of the Ba samples
receives. However, because| |works in the

section at USAMRIID] [ the
only sampleg eceives of Ba are| |

|indicated in a December 14, 2001
interview that] Nad done some assay work with killed Ames
spores from Dugway. However, in a May 18, 2004 interview,

[:fi::%;;%flarified that this work was done after September 11,
2001; included the killed spores as control samples in a test
kit used for post-September 11 (but pre-anthrax laced letter

mailings) testing done as a precaution at different sites such as
the Pentagon. received these killed spores from[:%::::]
| , but had no knowledge as to where these

spores came from, or whether they were killed before or after
their entry into USAMRIID.

was listed after October 2001 on Ivins'
Reference Materi Receipt Record as having received one
milliliter of Ba on November 14, 2001. When interviewed,[::::::]

corroborated that[_] has used some of the Dugway Ames spores
which[__] obtained from Ivins. It-is unclear whether |

received any Dugway Ames before this time. advised
i ith others

| However, has not mailed Ba outside USAMRIID for




To: Washington !éld From: Washington Fieg
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 05/21/2004 bé

years, and would notice if there were any vials missing frond::::]
Ames stock.

I — |stated that[:::]never received any Ames
. e » » » Y
directly from Dugﬁéy.| | only received a little suspension of
what Ivins had obtained from Dugway, and this occurred during
2002. | |

| stated in a Febrl.larig__'l._:l._l 2003
interview that] |obtained Ba from Dugway for research

i Dugway could produce Ba in

Targe batches. 1In the same interview, | stated that the
Dugway samples were maintained bv]| — and thatl lonlv
used the Dugwav material forl

| This statement by| |may have been

referring to Dugway material sent after the mailings;
maintained in a May 13, 2003 interview that, prior to e anthrax
mailings, the only Dugway Ba at USAMRIID was that maintained and
used by Ivins.

Because Dugway did not have a functional irradiation
fac111ty, Dugway also sent Ames to USAMRIID for 1rrad1at10n

Once the samples of Ba Ameg were received from Dugwa us
nals had access. | i

at USAMRIID, irradiate a ror Bruce Ivins| |

In partlcular, remembered irradiating | |
milliliter solution of Ba from Dugway. In a September 16, 2003
interview with | related that

approximately three to four times, Dugway sent Ba spores to
USAMRIID for irradiation. Ivins' lab group was "roped" into the
process since they were part of the Bacteriology Division and
worked with Ba. After the spores had been irradiated, Ivins' lab
group would retrieve them from the cold room in the warehouse
near the loading dock. To gain access to the warehouse, the
rindiMiduals_in_the_lab_grguﬁ had to go down the hallway near
recalled that the spores may have

"been in centrifuge bottles that were packaged inside shipping
containers. Ivins' group would take the spores to Suite B3 and
attempt to grow them on plates as a sterility check.

advised that would not have taken the Dugway spores to
irradiated, nor wouldl | have picked them up for the sterility
check after irradiation. Ivins may have records pertaining to
the Dugway spore irradiation sterility checks. If the results
hid vth were negative, he may not have made a record of it.
recalled one instance when the spores had not all been
killed by irradiation, and thought that Ivins may have recorded




To: Washington Qeld From: Washington Fieg
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 05/21/2004

that data. This incident happened when| |was igc

employed at USAMRIID.

In addition to the wet slurry form of Ba Ames, Dugway
sent dry Ba to USAMRIID to be irradiated and then returned to
Dugway. This apparently only occurred after the mailings.

Accoxrding to an interview with on January 23,
2002, this Ba was secured in a refrigerator/freezer,, irradiated,
and shi d According td |

the only individuals who had acc&ss to the
refrigerator/freezer where those spores were stored. Although

[:::::f] received shipments of infectious material from Dugway
did not recall handling dry Ba.

If additional information is obtained during the
investigation regarding Dugway Ames within USAMRIID, an
additional EC will be prepared.

*




HEREIN I35 TNCLASSIFIED
DATE 1l2-15-2008 BY 60324 uc bawsrs/slag

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED .

Notebook #4010

p. 2 1st batch, 2 lots

p. 2 Shipped from Dugway w/ tamper-indicating seal 4/23/1997
p.6 Lots #s: 4/12/97 and 4/14/97
p.6 Received by lvins 4/24/1997
p.9 After prep work:

115 ml 5/1/1997
p. 10 Leighton-Doi Ames spores combined with Dugway to make "material spores” 6/5/1997
p.10 L-D batch dates: 1/17, 1/24, 1/127, 2/3, 2/24, 3/3, 3/10, 3/17, 3/24
p. 11 2nd batch, 3 lots
p.15 Shipped from Dugway w/ tamper-indicating seal 6/24/1997
p.11 Lot #s: 4/22/97, 4/125/97, 5119/97
p.11 Received by lvins 6/25/1997
p.14 After prep work:

250 ml 7/18/1997
p.22 3rd batch, 2 lots
p.22 Lot #s: 5/22/97, 6/28/97
p.26 Shipped from Dugway w/ tamper-indicating seal 7/9/1997
p.22 Received by | 7/10/1997
p.25 After prep work (by Ivins):

170 mi 7/29/1997
p.34 Spores from Leighton-Doi purified and stored in a polycarbonate flask at 2-8 deg. C 8/29/1997
p.34 Batch dates: 4/14, 4/21, 4/28, 5/13, 5/23, 6/2 6/13 6/30 7/28
p.34 Plated on TSA and then counted 9/12/1997
p.35 4th batch, 2 lots
p.37 Shipped from Dugway w/ tamper-indicating seal 7/23/1997
p.40 Lot #s: 7/11/97, 7117/97
p.40 Received at USAMRIID 7/24/1997
p.43 After prep work:

240 ml 9/14/1997
p.44 5th batch, 2 lots
p.44 Shipped from Dugway w/ tamper-indicating seal 8/6/1997
p.48 Lot #s. 7/21/97, 8/2/97
p.48 Received at USAMRIID 8/7/1997
p.51 After prep work:

140 ml 9/4/1997
p.52 Ames spores from "our batches" purified 9/19/1997

Batch dates: 8/11, 8/12, 8/25, 9/8

Stored in polycarbonate flask at 2-8 deg. C

Combined with Dugway and previously purified spores (pgs. 10, 34)

p.53 6th batch, 1 lot
p.54 Shipped from Dugway w/ tamper-indicating seal 9/3/1997

p.58 Lot #s: 8/4/97

p. 53 6th batch, 1 lot (continued)




p.58 Received at USAMRIID 9/4/1997
p.61 After prep work:

100 ml 9/18/1997
p.69 7th batch, 2 lots
p.69 So "dirty" that they were autoclaved [were they actually?] 10/24/1997
p.62 lvins combined purified batches of Ames spores into final lots, which
were then combined into a final RMR 1029 lot:
Lot One:
a. 5th Dugway spore lot
b. 6th Dugway spore lot
c. "Our" purified spores (p. 10)
d. "Our" purified spores (p. 34)
e. "Our" purified spores (p. 52)
Total volume: 320 ml
Put into a 500 mi polycarbonate flask and stored at 2-8 deg. C 10/7/1997
Lot Two:
a. 1st Dugway spore lot
b. 2nd Dugway spore lot
c. 3rd Dugway spore lot
d. 4th Dugway spore lot
Total volume: 150 ml .
Put into a 250 mi polycarbonate flask and stored at 2-8 deg. C 10/8/1997
Lot Three:
Combined spores from Dugway shipments 1-6 and "our" Ames spores
Total volume: 100 mi 10/9/1997
Put into 250 ml polycarbonate flask and stored at 2-8 deg. C
Lot Four:
Combined spores from all Dugway shipments and "our" Ames spores
Total volume: 120 mi 10/10/1997
p. 68 The four lots of purified Ames spores were combined into a single batch 10/22/1997
and gs'd to 1000 ml. The spores were then dispersed into 2 equal lots, 500 ml/iot
in polycarbonate screw-capped flasks. Stored in the B-3 cold room.
lvins sent 1029 irradiated spores to] [at FCRF Quality Control Lab, Bldg.| | 3/20/1998

Telephone: | I
Actually analyzed by bnd reviewed by| [on 3/20/98

Also analyzed and reviewed by 2 others on 3/26; indecipherable signatures

b6
b7C
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Order Uedar Costomper 1 Requested Materidls

i Do Nume

ALL FET THFORMATION CORTAIRED

DATE 12-15-2000 BT 60324 uc baw/zs/lsg

Sl

f
=
L]

Daie Shipped frems Shippedd

OrderComplese (Shipmed by)

1t

fs
==

USAtEID Figcerick
WD 2930 USA

2000”1 vial CRP 03, JPO-092, i, 5
$vial CRP 04, JFO-011, 1 miad, 5 !

7 1 wial CRP 05, JFO-012, 1:40, 5 ml

- 140l GRP 07, JFO-019, 1 rgia, Sl
1z CRP 08, JF0-004, 1 mghal, 5 i
1 izl GRP 04, JFO-005, 1 meim, &
1vias CRF 10, JY0-04G, 19, 1ml
1 vial CRP 1, JEO-014, 1 muyhutl, 5l
% viel CRP 42, JPO425, 1 g, 5 nl
1 vigl CRP 13, JPO-017, unditule, 0l
1 vial CRP 14, JP-008, 1 mgi, 5l
1z CRP 15, JPO-015, 1:10, 5l
1viel CRP 16, JPO-018, 1 wighl, 3.5 ml
1via GRP 17, JPO-B07, 1%, Sl
1viel CRP 18, JRO-B03, 1 mofuil, 5 ml
0 vials CRP 19, JPO-020, uncliute, 0 mi
Fvial CRP 21, JPD-023, 1 mgiral, & m|
1 vial CRP 22, JPO-013, 1 mginy, 5l
1vigl CRP 23, JP-009, 1 g, &
1vial CRF 24, JP0-021, 1 mighnl, 6
1 vial CRP 25, JPO-24, 1 mglml, 40 1t
0 vials CRP 26, JPO-022, 0.5 myih, O ml
1 vial CRP 27, JP3-025, 1 mghnl, 5
1 vial CRP 26, JRO-010, undiiol, 10 ol
vilh ceriicate of ron-viabifiy.

Samples sent for gemaa inadion,

' S [USA " Fredeiick

MO 2170 USA

o) Dol [0 skei) thase |, 63

% 10211 IDS0s/iml, prodein concenliation 17.6 mgimi,
v Lot 14 JandB wiln A 101.

262 Senl for irradiation
\,\
T DSN 3434768
Py

30-Aug-00 175 ml BacHhus anlbvacls, Ames slraln, 6741028

CRUtnil
i 175 ml of Dacilus anthiaciq skl
5.33x10e9 CFUInI i

P T cre o
" fa T R LA™

Wetnesig Aty 07, 208

Puge 2 of 7

e
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. e N Shinned
Ordey Order Customer ID Reguesied Mutoriely Dae Shippe

OrderComplee

S e

L

It Shipped

(Shigped by) ‘

Wiy, May 67, 2003

i Dt Nenne
Ji USARRID DS 2424760 21 Backs anthvacis (live).
o - Sherne slrain, 189w, 47 J£ 0 A
SAKRID iederick  Live Bacihus anihvecis sent forimadialicn. ¥ stemesi, 1200, 15 Nov 00 )

MU 2070 (U.S./&‘ :

v lif

J

o g
[ : L
{

S

s'ema slran, 120, 46 Mov 00
Ames, 180 m}

Ames, 160

EAN

Ut e n Gt A—— 10

400 USARIG I:l
—

USANRID
WD 2170 USA

10Jul-01

=1

Frederick

10 ek of freeze-driad tve Veoinia virus {.ister
sleain),

Y T vt TP 1k e A AL £t et e

ar a4 mmemee

w o uwaap [ ] osiseaw

3iuk01

Jbollles of liguit 83, 1 Hler tolgl, Fes Iragiaiion

WD 210 USA -

1d-Aug01

Llve Yersinia pesds, 86 nd, 5.5x1069

409 ! Yorsinia peslis (Live) sent for imadialion
- TSHRM - Feeerh | "
MD 2{70 USA
2 ‘ ) 25-Sep-01
USARIIN Fraderick ¥

2 UsA, 9
A

/
v

AT
b et n———— ——————— /{122 b e 1 S - o o e e
. - e,
T P T PSPPI N LT Py 4 Y .

izl G, urrnetf, e Kiled, PG 14und5, 1.8x10e8,
1 mg/ml, 5 mis

2viels 8, anliuresis, Ames, killed, DRG2MNacHS,
1.3x10210, 1 moimi, 1011,

Carfficates of non-vizhiity and EA-10%S
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(
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DATE 12-15-2008 BY o324 wo baw/rs/lsg

OrderComplete ¢

' ALY FBT INFORMATTON CONTAINED

b (5

[}

frg

Date Stigped f"z.’muh.wwn
(Shipped by

| | {Earngiensis
SAMRID Rudiall Frecerick
W 2170 US

S miwemren AR e amamts et 4 W ME SEE et a

618 10h03 USAMRID
Rruicz lvins

UEAMRIID Fart Delrick
' wD M0 USA

Bacilua 2nthrasis spores

fE 2lalan-) USA :‘RIDl | 3aials con'aing Beclis antivracls Stame & B,

2iJon03 2wvials (0ne canfing 1.250 0f 3, anilyacis Steme & 3l
one izl canfaing .59 of Bacihs Madagknais '

v,

Ti-Mar03 1-vial oantzlning 50 mi of 8, en'hraicls Ames (Lo
16re 03)

i

620 H-hpr03_USAMRND 3hollles of ¥, pestls

USANRIID Rackali Frederick
WD 2176 USA

28-Apr-03 3 bollles, each cantalning 175 mL of Yersinia posis
Kinyon dry lce

<j

- ——— -

629 Wppr03 USAMRID | 2 vigls confairing & lofal of 15 grains of

| | * Bacilus anitracis Steme
. , MRIID Radiat] Frederick

MD 2170 USA

30-Apr03 2 vials containing 2 fofl of 15 grams of Bacillus,M,
anlhvracis Slerna un ice packs

-

i, ‘

7[ ,;ﬂ»-'"tf\'\/ o)~ & AT

Jl’u m’ﬂ iy MaJ ﬂ/,

|
L e—— . .

o R Y I LA SV 11 4 TP

Yuge 7of 7

Iatal

~rT

rANLY U oa

EEPoY ]




ALL FBEI INFORMATION CONTAINED

. HEREIN I3 TNCEASSIFIED
DATE l2-15-z008 ET

50324 uc ham!u;'lsg

U.S ARMY DUGWAY PROVING GROUND
REQUEST FOR SIPMENTOF
ETIOLOGIC AGENT/BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT

FFOR: WD-L BIOLOGICAL SAFETY OFFICER.

bé
Dlease cheek block b7e
(X) Noa-Iafectious Specimen, Non-Select Agent Sterilization Tecord:
() Biological toxin Method; Sce attached
() Etiological Agent Log Dook:
Date:
BDeseription: Quunﬁtff:
Yersinia pestis, KIM 3 - 175 ml boutles
1079/l (1 May 03)
LBacillus anthracis Steme 3 - tubes {29 grams toial)
10710/gram (5 May 03)
Racillus subtilus vac niger 1- wbe (8 grams)
1010/gram (5 May 03)
Erwinia herbicolu 100 mL
107 0/gram
Shipper's Name Fhone:
' FA4Xy
i
Emergency Phone; Shipment Date:,$ April 03 D)
N
Ship to Address: N _/,\\” ~
= N At Y.
Z 3 MAU?
Fort Detrick, 1425 'Porter Streot / f,:'}' O
Frederick, MD 21707-5011 7
Y'hone Nuuber of Recipient
Required Shipment Date: § April 03
Method of Shipment Requestéd: (cheek one)
{ ) DPG Couricr ()vrs (X) Fed. Bx. () Other
Speeial Requirements: (check one) ‘ -
(X)) DryIee () Refrigerate () Other (Explain) () Amount in Ibs
Qieepatnrne/Data- 2

Requesting Investieflor:

Phone:
Chicy, Lile Scrences D ivision
G0 'd PBSC 'ON XS4

DIOIOCICA] Salory

cY QL

Yo 1
_C8L, WD-L

|

Afler Hours:

00 UV EF:01 NHL €002-80-AWH

-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

* {R&v. 08-28-2000)

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 09/01/2004 ﬁjp

To: Washington Field Attn: SA |

From: Washington Field

APPROVED BY:

(5 Drafted By:—

CASE ID #: 279A-WF-222936/”."' @¢/7

66F-WF-228351-AMX

Title: AMERITHRAX; (8] bl

Synopsis: Completion of| bé
b7C
b7E

Reference: 66F-WF-228351-AMX SERIAL 13

Details: On 9/1/2004, writer completed manual entry of| |

I ... Please Cover Lead Assigned tq bl
bl
B - bs
" 151
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ALL INFORMATION CONTALINED
HEEEIN I3 UNCLAZSTIFIED

DATE 1z2-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rsslsg
279A-WF-222936 - el

[oen
~1 O

i investigation was conducted by Special
Agent (SA) on 12/09/2004:

Sergeantl |, Maryland State Police,’ conducted
name checks in the computer databases of the Maryland State
Police, Frederick Ci Police Department and the Frederick County
Sheriff's Office oni current and/or_ former USAMRIID
employees. The report faxed by SergeantE::::::]is attached
to and made part of this Insert. The individuals searched
by Sergeant and a summary of the information obtained
is as follows: )

BRUCﬁ\EVINS

07/31/1999, Frederick City Police Department, Failure A
to Obey Traffic Device at Rosemont Avenue and Shookstown Road.
$70.00 fine.

10/08/2000, Frederick City Police Department, IVINS was
the victim of a robbery. No additional information provided.

Negative results.

Negative results.




279A-WF-222936

1]

ADDITIONAL CHECKS

sa|

|Division,

| |[RA, completed a local name check for

negative results.

with

sal

|Division]

| | RA, completed a local name check for] | with
The negative results report provided by SA
is attached to and made part of this Insert.

negative results.




12/09/2004 17:02 FAX 3016313689 FREDERICKCOUNTYSHERIFFS _ [doo1

gt . ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED . '

HEREIN 15 UNCLASSIFIED .
DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rsslsg

Date: \2 'O\ - Ou\

oo

~1 O

FAX COVER SHEET
—c
TO:_| FROM: \ 154
LOCATION: ' " LOCATION: M.S.P. BARRACK "B"
110 AIRPORT DRIVE EAST
FREDERICK, MD 21701
PHONE #: FAX #: ._301-631-3699
FAX #: - " TELEPHONE:_301-644-4151

SENDING COVER SHEET PLUS 2 \  PA4GES.

COMMENTS:




12/09/2004 17:02 FAX 3016313800 ___ FREDERICKCOUNTYSHERIFFS 0002
" DEC=89-20¢d4 14:@8 P.gl
o FD-448 (Rev, 6-2-97) . N

ALL IHFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I% UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rsflsg

FBI FACSIMILE -
. Do
b7cC
COVER SHEET
PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
[ Tmmediate [ Top Secret Time Transmitted: _/. S
[ Prioxity [ secret : Sender's Initials: npu., ,
Routine [ Confidontial Number of Pages: 3 /]
[J Sensitive (including cover sheet)
Unclassificd
To; Maryland State Police L o Date: 12/08/2004
‘ Name of Qffice
Facsimile Number: _ (301) 631-3692
Attn: Sergeant] | (301) 644-4179
Name Room Telephone
From: - Frederick Offisite
% Name of Office
; Subjecti Name Checks
Special Handling Instructions; None
Originator's Name: . . . Telephone:
Originator's Racsimile Number:
Approved:
Brief Description of Communication Faxed: _Sergeant . Please see attached
documentation. Thanks.
WARNING

Information attached to the cover sheet is U.S. Government Property. If you are not the intended recipient of this
information, disclosurc, reproduction, distribution, or usc of this information is prohibited {18,USC, § 641). Plcase notify the
originator or the local FBI Office immediately to arrange for proper disposition.
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12/08/2004 17:02 FAX 3016312699 EREDERICKCOUNTYSHERIFFS Foos

ALL THFORMATION CDHI‘AII-]E'D |
HEFEIN I3 UNCLALZSIFIED
DATE l12-15-Z008 BY 60324 uc baw/srs/lsg

Sergeanl | ' ] bE

b7C

Thank you in advance for helping me out. Several of the individuals no longer live in the area
but I still wanted to run their names to see if they had any police contact during the period they
lived here.

If you could please fax any results back to me af that would be great. Please call
me af Jif you have arty questions.




1 2/E0 9/@290_0 4@@17: 012 'FZX 301631 FREDERICKCOUNTYSHERIFFS .lpo‘gd
?L.C 2emd 1480 T INFORMATION CONTATINED be
FEIN I35 UNCLASSIFIED . p7C

LDATE 12-15-z2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rsilsg

€cso Fobd M 3P
Bruce Ivins
622 Military Road, Fredesick, MD 21702 — —
DOB: 4/22/46
SSN: 280-44-5449

TOTAL P.G3




12/09/2004 17:02 FAX 3016313699 FREDERICKCOUNTYSHERIFFS @005

‘ .
.;LLI:! INFORMATION CONTAINED ‘ ‘

HEREIN I5 UNCLAZSIFIED

DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rs/lsy Citations : b8
“x Retrieve Mode * bic

*Agn: 02 *Cit No: OW2092§0 Ref No: - - Date: 07131999 Time: 16:00
Weekday: TUESDAY Name: IVINS, BRUCE EDWARDS Add

Ccity: FREDERICK State: MARYLAND Zip: 21702 Res Jur:
Lic#:_1152098188310 Lic State: MD . CDL: C
Dob: 04221946 Sex: MALE Race: WHITE Hair: Eyes:
,He;'Lght:,:'Slo Weight: 150 Veh Lic #: 885437M State:MARYLAND . Yr:.1996
Make: DODG. Model: Style: Colox(s): , ‘ Comm Veh:
Prim Viol: FAIL OBEY TRAF DEV. Type: TRAFFIC LVL: Viol 2: )
Viol 3+ Viol 4: Approx Speed: Posted: Safe:
" Rd: O11F Beat: 005F Loc: ROSEMONT AVE & SHOOKSTOWN RD Court Date:

E/W Street: N/S Street:

officer:| | . Inv in T/C: Dispo: Age: 53
Tag Exp: Fine Amt: 00/0 Susp: Cost: CLERK:

) Date Paid: Method: Receipt #: VR-119:
Remarks: : .
Agency- Assigned: . shift Code: Purge Code:

-1y
EL TO  ohay TeakRe
SRV &




12/09/2004 17:02 FAX 3016313699 FREDERICKCOUNTYSHERIFFS @006

3] . : A
ALL'INFORMATION CONTAINED . ’

HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED ) L ,

DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc bawsrs/lsy  incident Name .

) . ° *x Retrieve Mode ¥ be
: o - b7C
*Agendy: .02 *Incident No: 2000-00102062-001 ~ Name: IVINS, BRUCE EDWARDS

Name Type: VICTI Victim type: Date: 10/08/2000 Addr:l |
Ccity: FREDERICK State: MD Zip: 21702- Phone: |
‘Resident Status: Offense: ROB-S-COM R.D of Occurence: 04SF .
Bus Addr: . Bus City: Bus Phn: - -
DOB:  04/22/19%46 BAge range: 54- Race: W Sex: M Height: Weight:
Hair Color: Eye Color: Bthnic:

Rpt.Officer:| | Misc#: :

Remarks: ; Weapon: Lic St: Lic No:

Dr Lic No: Veh Year: Make: Model:

Type injury: ) Style: Color: Purge Code:
vVictim/UCR code:

Aggr assault: Related #:
‘Just Homicide: Relationship:
AKA Names:

\ () - C)‘ES”Z,CKDC)
Jieim [ TRORR ey




ALL INFORMATION QﬂlI}ED‘
HEFEIN I3 UNCLASAITIED

DATE lz2-15-2003 BY 60324 uc baw/ra/lsg

FBI FACSIMILE

COVER SHEET

P.p1/82

b7cC

PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
O twmediate [J Top Secret

[ Priority [J Secret

(0 Routine [J Confidential

] Sensitive
Unclassified

To: L«J'QO

Time Transmitted: e 3»5“

Sender's Initials: Grefn

Number of Pages: S

(including cover sheet) -

pate: N[04 [Py

Name of Office

Facsimile Number:

Atmn: |

Name Room

From: PROVIDENCE RA

Telephone

Name of Office

Subject: ___| Q} C.I

Special Handling Instructions:

Originator's Name:

Originator's Facsimile Number:

Telephone:;

Approved:

Brief Description of Conununication Faxed:

WARNING

Information attached to the cover sheet is U.S. Government Property. If you are not the intended recipient of this
information, ditclosure, reproduction, distribution, or use of this information is prohibited (18.USC, § 641). Please notify the
originator or the local FBI Office immediately to arrange for proper disposition,
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- . LL INFORMATION CONTAINED ‘
FD-302 (Rev. 10-6-95) RETHN I8 UNCLASSIEIED
DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rs/slsg
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Date of transcription 03/30/2005

On July 19, 2004, Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA)
[ |wrote a document, sent by Telefax and First Class

Mail, tof } United .-
States Ar¥my Medical Research Institute orL Inrectious Diseases

(USAMRIID), Fort Detrick, Maryland. In the letter) requested
that] |]avail to FBI agents all laboratory notebooks and

files containing any reference to activities and research conducted
on or involving the Ames strain of Bacillus anthracis (Ba),
including but not limited to, the laboratory notebooks assigned to,
or used by, the following USAMRIID researchers:

Bruce Ivins

A copy of the document is hereby attached.

Investigation on 03/30/2005 a Frederick, Maryland

File # 279A-WF-222936 ~ \(Qe\\ Date dictated N/A

by SA

@©

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




U.S. Department of Justice

United States Attorney

District of Columbia

Judiciary Center
ALL FEI INFORMATION CONTAINED 555 Fourth St, N.W.
HERETN IS TUNCLASSIFIED Washington, D.C. 20530
DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rs/lsg e
July 19, 2004 pIC -
BY TELEFAX & FIRST CLASS MATI.
United States Army Medical Research Institute of Infectious Diseases
(USAMRIID)
- 521 Fraim Street
Fort Detrick, MD 21702
Re b3
: b6
Deal . bIC
As you knoul

investigate the anthrax letter attacks of September and October of 2001 which caused the dcath
of five people in Florida, New York, Conneccticut, and the District of Columbia, and seriously
injuréd 17 others. We appreciate the assistance your office and the organization of USAMRIID
has provided the investigation, especially during the past week.

While the inventory search continues over the next few days, it would be helpful if
USAMRIID would promptly make the following laboratory documents available for FBI agents
to review and copy as needed. The agents are interested in all laboratory notebooks and files
containing any reference to activities and research conducted on or involving the Ames strain of
Bacillus anthracis, including but not limited to the laboratory notebooks assigned to, or used by,
the following USAMRIID researchers:

07/19/04 MON 16:28 [TX/RX No 99121 @002
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Letter tq |
—Page Two —

- access to these] |

Supervisory Special Agents| |and | |are presently at the
USAMRIID facility and will be available to begin this review process as soon as you can make
available. [ | pager isl | and | pager is
| | Please call me if you have any questions concerning this request.

b&

Sincerely yours,

United States Attorney

| —
Assistant U.S. Attorney l
U.S. Attorney’s Office
555 4 Sireet, NW, Room 11-850
Washington, DC 20530
, (202) 616-2139 (direct)
(202) 616-4790 (fax)

07/19/04 MON 16:28 [TX/RX No 99121 [do003
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Date of transcription 04/10/2005

At approximately 10:55 a.m. on 04/10/2005, Sbeciaerqent
[ | performed physical surveillance on| |
| |a single family residence owned by ;

During the surveillance, the following vehicles were
located on or near the abovementioned property:

[ - | | Tag A

[ | datahases search revealed
that this wvehicle is registered t known to
writer as

Blue Honda Civic - Marvland Tag - KYG 680. MVA database

search revealed that this vehié%s is registered to BRUCE EDWARDS
IVINS, | |Frederyck, Maryland.

bo
b7C

gsearch revealed that thig vehicle 1s registered to|

| |MVA information for the abovementioned vehicles
is attached to and made part of this document.

During the surveillance it was noted that the homes
| are located on a s
| Surveillance fromnm| | revealed the

| - 4\‘_| Tag ] || | databaﬁi

Investigation on 04/10/2005 at Frederick, Maryland

File # 279A-WF-222936 ~\ox&Q Date dictated

()

byI I

Z

Thijmmnrmﬂmmmmmlﬁons nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




APR-1B-20B5 11:57 P.@a7

_Page: 1 Document Name: u:ﬁ"ggi .

. *** NLET RR RESP #30781 RCVD FOR DCFBIWFS6/TLKF/FB0431 FROM MDMSPQ00O ***
NAME/BRUCE EDWARDS IVINS.HGT/510.WGT/150.RAC/2-WHITE.SEX/M.DOB/042246 .
STREET] |cTY/FREDERICK.CO/F .STATE/MD.ZIP/21702. bIc

TITLE-FLG /NONE .

SERIAL-FLG/NONE .
* END OF DATA * - FOR CLARIFICATION OF DATA TAGS SEE MD. NLETS HELP FILE.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HERFEIN I5 UMCLASSIFIED
DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rs/lag

s

Date: 4/10/2005 Time: 11:50:47 AM




APR-18-2085 11:57

P.@8

~ Page: 1 Document Name: unt.]ﬂl L * —

*%%* NCIC RESPONSE #30819

DCFBIWFG0O

ALL INFOFMATION CONTAINED
HEFEIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 12-15-z2008 EY 60324 uc bawsrs/lsy

RCVD FOR DCFBIWFO00/T1KF/FB0431 ***

NO RECORD LIC/MBN182 LIS/MD

Date: 4/10/2005 Time: 11:51:09 AM
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Date of transcriptio;l 04/10/2005 bé

b7C
On 04/07/2005, Special Agent (SA) | |
conducted physical surveillance on| a single

family residence owned by BRUCE_IVINS. Diring the surveillance, SA
|:L| covertly took pictures“~of the residence. The film is .
‘being sent to the Washington Field Photography Unit for processing.

Investigation on 04/07/2005 a Frederick, Maryland

File # 279A-WF-222936 - L% Date dictated
by | |
This nclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your a;gency; L4

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date of transcription 04 / 10 / 2005
b6
On the morning of 04/05/2005, Special Agent (SA) b7C
conducted physical surveillance of] a single

family residence owned by BBELELE%_AQLuﬁiﬁ The property is
described below:

Investigation on 04/05/2005 at Frederick, Maryland

File # 279A-WF-222936 -]\ ] Date dictated }

bY| |

This mmmmtlns nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agent | | between 04/06/2005 and 04/07/2005:

Writer contacted| }, NCIC specialist, CJIS
regarding performing an off-1ine\NCIC search on BRUCE EDWARDS
IVINS, date of birth 04/22/1946, \Social Security Account Number
280-44-5449 : \

| |search revealed 22 reports from various

jurisdictions. A copy of the report is attached to and made part
of this Insert.

/
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‘ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ‘

HERETN I3 UNCLAZSIFIED .
DATE 12-15-2003 BY 60324 uc bawirs/lsg

[ Juxt

INOIXXTOM
DCFBIWAK2

TITLE: 2005000000

ROUTE TO:

ADDRESS:  CJIS

EXTENSION:

COMMENTS: ifp

TYPE: HYP NEED: UNI FILE:

BEGIN DATE: 20000101 END DATE: 20050406 LIST TYPE:
LST

FILE SIZE: 000000000 COUNT: 000000 RANDOM NUMBER
LIST:

IMAGE INDICATOR:
FIELDS SEARCHED: NAM/IVINS,B@19460422.50C/280445449
o 77 2004-11-17-11.06.06.661988
INO1EDO20MRID8X98G0.QP0.MDMSP60L0.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE
EDWARDS .DOB/19460422.S0C/280445449
ORI IS STATE POLICE 'LICENSING DIV PIKESVILLE

77  2003-11-14-09.26.40.288675
INO1ET020MRID8TOZGV.QW.MDOL604V0.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE EDWARDS.DOB/19460422.SEX/M.RAC/W
ORI IS MONTGOMERY COUNTY PD ROCKVILLE

13 2003-10-22-08.30.44.392858
1N014000028283396.QTP.WVIAF0000.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE
EDWARDS.DOB/11111111.19460422.SEX/M.RAC/U.0CA/280445449.50C/280445449.ICN/IFCS000400
0028283396.7TCN/0702828334.LRI/WVBI0000Z.0N1/CIIS
DIVISION-FBI.ON2/BIOTERRORISM.ON3/CITS-BIOTERRORISM. OAC/CLARKSBURG.SIG/WV.ZIP/26306.
TOT/MISCELLANEOUS APPLICANT CSS SUBMISSION.DFP/20031008.RFP/BIOTERRORISM
ACT.IDE/20031022

ORI IS FBI PDS CRIMINAL INFORMATION AND TRANSITION

2D 2003-10-20-10.24.51.675057
INO1CQUQE3C88800888.QwW.VATREQ199.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS U S TREASURY FINANCIAL CRIMES ENF NET ARLINGTON | |

60  2003-10-08-09.18.02.674195
éNOlFL50382850380.QW.FLFBIMMOl.NAM/IVINS,BRUCE.DOB/19460422.SEX/M.RAC/U.SOC/28044544

ORI IS FBI MIAMI | |

64  2003-08-26-05.38.32.034908
INOIDC0005991189.Qw .DCFBIWFQ0.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE
-D0B/19460422 .RAC/U.SEX/M

ORI IS FBI FIELD OFFICE WASHINGTON

1E  2003-04-04-03.38.10.869427

1L01Q23EN3056417046.QW.VAUSC6099 . NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422

ORI IS US CUST SERV ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS NEWINGTON
Page 1
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26  2003-03-28-17.40.48.553908

1L01S2D3IN3052721270.QwW. VAUSC6099 . NAM/IVINS,, BRUCE.DOB/1946042°2
ORI IS US CUST SERV ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS NEWINGTON

1E  2002-09-12-08.55.08.693925
11 01Q3R7N2086267568 .QW. VAUSC6099 . NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS US CUST SERV ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS NEWINGTON | |

77  2002-08-10-01.18.30.913200

1L01ZNG302810001223.Qw.MD0160205 . NAM/IVINS, BRUCE EDWARDS.SEX/M.RAC/W.DOB/19460422
ORI IS GAITHERSBURG PD

1e  2002-08-02-14.19.32.231076
11L.01P3ACN2065060024 .QW.VAUSC6099 . NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS US CUST SERV ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS NEWINGTON | |

1E  2002-08-02-14.16.43.261715
1L01P6XNN0O802000098 . Qw. VAUSC6099 . NAM/IVINS , BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS US CUST SERV ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS NEWINGTON

8A  2002-05-30-00.51.18.544805

1L01UFBS DQ .Qw.IDFBIP00O.NAM/IVINS,BRUCE E.DOB/19460422.SEX/M.RAC/U
ORI IS POCATELLO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER

8A 2002-65—30—00.51.11.169572
1L01UFB5 DQ .QW.IDFBIP0OO.NAM/IVINS,BRUCE E.DOB/19460422.SEX/M.RAC/U
ORI IS POCATELLO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER

8A  2002-05-30-00.47.13.236329
1LO1UFBS Qw

.QW.IDFBIP00OO.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422.RAC/U.SEX/M.S0C/280445449
ORI IS POCATELLO INFORMATIQON TECHNOLOGY CENTER

2D 2002-02-13-09.54.47.449253 :
1L01CQuQvzA10300103.QW.DCFBITGTS .NAM/IVINS, BRUCE E.DOB/19460422
ORI IS FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION [ |

2D 2002-02-09-09.34.21.780362
1L01cqQuqQvzA08000080.QW.DCFBITGT6.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE E.DOE1.1.94159&2?._______I
ORI IS FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2D 2002-02-09-09.33.05.400478

1L01CQuQvzA07800078.QW.DCFBITGT6.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2D 2002-02-09-09.32.55.133818
1L01cQuQvzAa07700077 .QW.DCFBITGT6.NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION l

2D 2002-02-09-09.32.46.119291
1L01cqQuqQvzAa07600076.QW.DCFBITGT6. NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2D 2002-02-09-09.32.10.129748
1L01cQuUQvzA07500075.QW.DCFBITGT6 . NAM/IVINS, BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION | I

2D 2002-02-09-09.31.56.324730
1001cqQuqvzAa07400074.Qw.DCFBITGT6.NAM/IVINS , BRUCE.DOB/19460422
ORI IS FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |

-
1 Y
@]

THE DATA PROVIDED IS FROM THE BDAT THROUGH THE FOLLOWING DATE: 04-06-2005
Page 2




#¥%END OF REPORT***

TOTAL RECORDS REPORTED:

22

REPORT DATE: 04-07-2005
TOTAL RECORDS PROCESSED:

Page 3
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279A-WF-222936 ~\oRS
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|-

The following investigation was performed by Special
Agentl ion 04/10/2005:

Previous investigation had revealed fhatl I

Maryland Vehicle Administration (MVA) records indicate
that the abovementioned vehicle is indeed registered to BRUCE
EDWARDS IVINS, | land bearsl_q:ltag

\ 1
The abovg%entioned MVA documentation is attached to and fq>
made part of this document.
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ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED
‘ HEFEIN I35 UNCLAS3IIFIED

DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rs/lsg

22936 - QA

Inspector
Service,

=

investigation was conducted by Postal

on June 14, 2005.

United States Postal Inspection

Customer contact information was obtained from the
United States Postal Inspection Service [USPIS case number

persons during the indicated periods:

ADDRESS

SUBJECT

\BRUCE IVINS

SN

| for the following addresses and associated

PERIOD

10/25/2004-continuing

10/25/2004-05/18/2005

01/03/2005-04/13/2005

01/03/2005-04/13/2005

01/13/2005-05/13/2005

01/13/2005-03/12/2005

Y/
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[

The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agent| on 06/27/2005:

Writer contactedl Security Department,
Level 3 Communications (I2C) . Rroomfield, Colorado, telephone
number | -1 advised that L3C could not

provide Internet Protocol (IP) address information for 2001.
They maintain IP address information for 18 months.

Administrative: BRUCE EDWARDS IVINS uses America
Online (AOL) as his internet service provider (ISP). The three
numbers IVINS dialed to connect with AOL were
[ and | . AOL leased| | and

from Genuity Corporation. Subsequent to 2001,

Genuity was purchased by L3C. Writer contacted L3C to determine
if a range of IP addresses used by the two numbers leased from
Genuity could be obtained. If an address could have been
obtained, it was to be compared to a list of IP addresses that
accessed the AMERITHAX victims websites. This list is maintained
by the New York Division of the Federal Bureau of Investigation.
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L INFORMATION CONTAINED .
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The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agentl on June 29, 2005:

During a review of electronic evide i of
Major Case 184, an email from BRUCE\IVINS to
written July 4, 2000 was found. In the email, IVINS discusses
his mental history, stating that his psychiatrist and counselor
believe that he has Paranoid Personality Disorder, which is often
seen_in blood relatives of schizophrenics. 1In the email, IVINS
asks[____ Jto "check out"
http://www.ccspublishing.com/journals?/paranoid.htm.

A review of the abovementioned website revealed that
the website is administered by the Library of The National
Medical Society. The abovementioned website includes links to
medical journals including the Journal of Psychiatry.

A printout of the abovementioned websgsite is attached to
and made part of this document. A copy of the referenced email
is also attached to and made part of this document.




Medical L1brary Online ALL INFOEMATION CONTAINED Page 10of1

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED .
DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/r-Sy

LIBRARY

I C AN
THE NATIONAL MEDICAL SOCIETY

The page you requested has moved. Click here to view.

Online Medical Library -- The National Medical Society

Online Books and Journals:

Medical Library
Women's Health Library

Children's Health Library

Emotional and Mental Heaith Library
Surgery Information Center
Emergency Medical Care Topics
AIDS and HIV Information Center
CCS Books

Online Diagnosis
Journal of Family Medicine

Journal of Primary Care Medicine

Journal of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Journal of Medicine

Journal of Pediatric Medicine

Journal of Psychiatry

Journal of Surgery

Journal of Emergency Medicine and Acute

Primary Care
e Journal of AIDS/HIV

http://www.ccspublishing.com/journals2/paranoid.htm 6/29/2005
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

In Reply, Please Refer to 7799 Leesburg Pike
FileNo. 279A-WF-222936 ’:7:3)§? Falls Church, Virginia 22043
) February 9, 2006

Dear

The AMERITHRAX Task Force of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI) is investigating the mailing of letters
containing anthrax which were sent to the New York Post, Tom
Brokaw and United States Senators Tom Daschle and Patrick Leahy
in the fall of 2001.

Pursuant to this investigation the FBI has established
a repository (FBIR) which contains isolates of the Ames strain of
Ba from the United States and other countries around the world at
the United States Medical Research Institute of Infectious
Diseases (USAMRIID), Fort Detrick, Maryland.®

Following the mailings, the FBI identified any
government, commercial, and university laboratories that had
virulent Ames strain Bacillus anthracis in their inventories
prior to the attacks.

b3
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

In Reply, Please Refer to .

File No. On February 1, 2006, SA ) IFBI, b3

I_W.a.'s.h.in.m:on Field Office, met with fand] | i];fc
and identified the following[ | o




ALL INFORMATION CONTAINELD
RETN I3 UNCLASSIFIED .
lz-15-2008 BY o0324 uc baw..frs;l;.

U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

ions to Special Agentl ?
‘ CJ who 1is the -
mRep Measokeeeentact for this project. Thank you for your

FiR¥sistance.

Sincerely,

Inspector In Charge

by,

Supervisory Special Agent
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.ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I3 UHNCLASSIFIED
DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc bawsrs/lsag

b3
bT7F

Purpose:

Materials:

Procedure:

updated 9/15/2003 Page 1 of 2




b3
bé
b7C
Documentation and Shipping:
Prior to shipping, contact SA| | at deskf |or cell
| and] bf the U.S. Army Medical Research Institute of Infectious Diseases
(USAMRIID) Special Pathogens Sample Test Laboratory, af] |to initiate the Centers

for Disease Control Select Agent Transfer (Form 2) documentation. Consult your own organization's
safety office regarding packaging, labeling, and documenting the shipment. Shjp:| to
USAMRIIT] |via appropriate priority overnight delivery in accordance with your
organizations safety guidelines.

Shipping Address:

U.S. Army Medical Research Institute of Infectious Diseases
MCMR-UID-P; Special Pathogens

Attn:| |

Special Pathogens Branch

1425 Porter Street

Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011

updated 9/15/2003 Page 2 of 2
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TRANSMISSION YERIFICATION REPORT

TIME
NAME
FAX
TEL

1 B82/16/2886 14:33

5 5

-1 Y

DATE, TIME
FAX NOD. /NAME
DURATION
PAGE(S)
RESULT

MODE

A2/168  1d-31

B8:01:25
86

oK
STANDARD
ECM

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEFEIN I% UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rsflsg
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ALL THNFORMATION CONTAINED

. HEREIN I3 UNCLASZIFIED 9
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" DATE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/r

279A-WF-222936 -~W\33

|+

The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agent | |

On_04/27/2005, writer was requested by Inspector In-
Charge (IIC)] | to query the Internet Protocol
(IP) Database established by the New York Field Office of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation for any "hits" from BRNCE E.
aIVIQS' home computer IP address.

Based on information gathered on 06/27/2005 and between
07/06 and 07/11/2005, IP information for IVINS' home computer was
not available.

A copy of the request made by is attached
to and made part of this document.
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««=~ Yorking Copy ----

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 04/02/2002

To: Washington Field Attn; Amerithrax Task Force,
SA
A
§§

From: New York

; Squad C-37
\‘IID Contact: IOS| |

ALL THFORBATICN CONTATED
HERETH I3 MHCLASSIFIED Page 1

DATE 12-15-2000 BY o0324 ue baw/rs/lsg
/A?«o{

h
hd v

SA

% oo Lt #Y

/K%/fﬂélﬂd s EC od

Approved By

Mﬁ 7%”‘ 74 l

Drafted By:

Case 1D #: 279A-UF-222936-4Y1  (Pending)

Title: AMERITHRAX;
MAJOR CASE 184;
WHD MATTERS;
00: WF

Synopsis: Sumary of the contact page Internet {og cross
correlation project. Administrative coverage of lead assignment.

Rs.nce: 2T9A-HF-22293-NY1 Serial 17

Details: Reference is made to referenced comunication stating
initial lead assignment and Hew York EC to Counterterrorism

Division, authored by SA dated 02/15/2002.

BT

Tapr™

By way of background, New York Division set out to
determing if a single computer user (UNSUB) accessed Internet
sites belonging to Anthrax victins in order to cbtain mailing
address information.

...........................................................................

Case 1D ¢ 279A-WF-222936-NY1 Serfal : 45

.........................................................




To execute captioned lead assignment, New York Division
obtained the Internet logs for the U Senate as well as other
victins, including BC News, CBS News and American Hedia (parent
of National Enquirer Hagazine) anongst others. These logs contain
the Internet Protocol (IP) addresses of Internet users that have
viewed the webpages which contain the postal mailing address
infornation for the respective victim entities.

These 1P addresses Were captured and stored within an
intel ligence database to search for possible correlations. hiriter
created and currently maintains this database, which consists of
23‘. distinct 1P addresses and over 10,4 mittion Internet log

re

With respect to the Internet pages for Senators Daschle
and leahy, it Has discovered by the New York Division that other
Internet sites, specifically Congress.Org and Visi.Com, maintain
Internet pages for Menbers of Congress, including Senators
Daschle and Leahy. These pages include biographical information
as well as address/contact nformation. The address information
listed is identical to the address text written upon the
envelopes that contained the Anthrax spores. As a result, the
Internet logs for both organizations were obtained and entered

within this database as well.

Nunerous searches were perforned upon this captured
data to deternine any correlations. It should be noted during the
course of this analysis that Internet Service Providers such as
il Online and the At Home networks Use an extensive network
of Proxy and Web caching services for which it was not possible

to obtain logs.

With exhaustive analysis, New York Division was not
able to find any potential subjects. However, this database and
the search tools associated with it have been extensively
developed. This datebase stands ready to assist Washington Field
and other FBI Field divisions with possible subjects who have \

known 1P address information.

Lead assignments with known IP address information may
be forvarded to the New York Division for verification as to
ghether or not a person of interest has visited Internet pages

=== Horking Copy -==

Page

2




-« Horking Copy ==~ Page 3

Which contained mailing information of victim entities,

Any questions or canments regarding the above can be
directed to SA or the Writer at the New York Division.

fe i e

e B Y

T

With respect to the above, the above-mentioned lead
assignnent should be deened, covered.

Léll!):

Set Lead 1:
WASHINGTON FIELD
AT AMERITHRAX TASK FORCE

Read and Clear,
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The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agentl on 08/22/2005:

An internet search was performed at www.google.com for
"SAEDA". Numerous results were returned. Based on the search.
results, SAEDA is an acronym for Army Regulation 381-12,
"Subversion and Espionage Directed Against the United States
Army." The search revealed a link to a copy of Regulation 381-
12. A copy of the Regulation is attached to and made part of
this document.

A review of Regulation 381-12 revealed that all
"Department of Army (DA) personnel will receive SAEDA training at
least annually" (per Chapter 2, Paragraph 1 of 381-12). 381-12
also details what is considered an SAEDA incident (Chapter 3,
Paragraph 1) and how they should be reported (Chapter 3,
Paragraph 4). 381-12 includes additional information regarding
subversion and espionage activities.

[Administrative: On 9/13/2000, BRUCE\E. IVINS sent an

email tol | that included the followiny sentence:
"Today we have o go to a SAEDA briefing to see what the spies
want from us." This reference by IVINS appears to be the annual

training that is mandated by Regulation 381-12.]
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Th ing investigation was conducted by Special
Agent on 08/22/2005:

Writer accessed the website www.anthraxvaccine.org and
reviewed the content of the site. The sgite is maintained by Dr.
MERYL NASS, M.D. The site contains "Information on anthrax,

anthrax veccine, biological warfare and related topics." The
site appears to not support the fact that the anthrax vaccine is
administered to the United States Armed Forces soldiers. The
site contains links to many different sites discussing the
anthrax vaccine and other related sites.

A copy of the home page of www.anthraxvaccine.org is

attached to and made part of this document. (qx)

[Administrative: On 09/07/2000, BRU@E\IVINS sent an

email tol [that read: "Here is a
very interesting website. http://www.anthraxvaccine.org." That
same day, IVINS forwarded the same message to . ]
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THE ALL NEW
WWW.ANTHRAXVACCINE.ORG

Dr. Meryl Nass, HD.

Home |

[New Vaccine Problems |

VACCINE PROGRAM : et
STOPPED Anthrax Vaccine Submission to FDA
INEW ITEMS ' o Cover Letter to Acting FDA Commissioner

Useful Links | o Comments and Questions regarding FDA's proposed
US soldiers unprepared for rule and order to license Anthrax Vaccine Adsorbed

|ICBW
Congressional Testimonies

[Position Papers Information on anthrax, anthrax vaccine, biological
[RedFlagsWeekly warfare and related topics

Dr. Meryl Nass's Curriculum

Vitae, with links to articles - - .
and testimonies This website was designed as a source

of accurate information on the human
anthrax vaccine, originally named

Media Reports MDPH-PA or AVA and renamed
BioThrax in January 2002, which has
FDA Reports been given to 550,000 servicemembers
Military Vaccine Education and some civilians. Information on
Center anthrax and bioterrorism was added

Smallpox Vaccine later.

Dover Air Force Base Surveyil | am a practicing physician. This page
includes some of my writings on these
|Gu|f War Syndrome | subjects, including three Congressional

Teaal | testimonies, and a variety of other
egal Issues materials that | hope will be useful for
Congressional Letters those persons making a decison about takmg the vaccme
dealing with bioterrorism, or those doing scholarly research on
Posts to the Anthrax-no - p
P either subject.
mailing list
Evidence That Vaccines Meryl Nass, MD
Cause lliness Diplomate, American Board of Internal Medicine
Treatment Suggestions
Response To Anthrax .
Attack, 2001
Contact Us

http://www.anthraxvaccine.org/ 8/22/2005
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Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 10/17/2005

>

To: Washington Field
Inspection Attn:

From: Washington Field
AMX-3
Contact: SA

Approved By:

Do

Drafted By: | f’

Case ID #: (U) 279A-WF-222936 v (Pending) - "W\RL

Title: (U) AMERITHRAX;
MAJOR CASE 184

Synopsis: (U) Interim summary relating to early case file
review of documents referencing the United States Army Medical
Research Institute of Infectious Diseases (USAMRIID) and/or its

employees.
L Sify : 1
Details: (U) 1In order to ensure investigation has not

overlooked any individuals who may have had access to the Ames
strain of Bacillus anthracis (Ba) at USAMRIID, a review was
conducted of the first thirty-three SUB 302 volumes.

(U) The afore-mentioned review identified numerous
individuals who were not found on the list of individuals known
to have had access to the Ames strain of Ba. ACS case file
checks were completed on the identified individuals in an attempt
to determine their role at USAMRIID as well as access to Ba Ames.
Additionally, USAMRIID historical vaccination records were
checked to determine if the individual was vaccinated against
anthrax. Checks were conducted on the following individuals;

_SEeRET_




To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

-1 5
9]

oo

(U) ACS was searched in regards to the above-mentioned
individuals with the following results:

(U)
W 8] Tnterview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1470) of
wrWMMW%WmemmmMm;}gl Iadvised[:::::::]'was a researcher in the

| and had studied ways tol |

(U) USAMRIID anthrax wvaccination records were checked

on the name with negative results.
(U) L
| M Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1458) of
U ,,,,,
(1 S ST I
l:U:I% nterview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1460) of

(1} ::%éil | while in thel |
Division. conducted a studv withl l

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 723) of

) |

-~

TSEGRET
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field

Re: (U) 279A-

WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U)

NOTE: It is possible that[::::::::]may have meant

| | notl

(U% USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked

on the name

with negative results.

(0)

(U)

Interview (279A-WF-222936 ~ 302, Serial-635) of

(U)

did not have access to

anthrax suites~:

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - POI, Serial 1122) of

w) | | was a| | at USAMRIID and
worked with| |

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the namﬁ |with negative results.

(U) FNU

(U) EC (279A-WF-222936 - MAIN, Serial 2346) re:

) | | date of birth] I

Social Security Number| |

| (U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1817) of
(U) | |
(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - POI, Serial 1377) of

p-—.l

3
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field bic
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U)| |advised| |worked for thej |
[:::::::::] Division and was |

(U) TInterview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 628) of

(U) | |felt the FBI should take a closer look at an
individual named | described| |as disgruntled
and claimed[:::] said] |

(U) EC (279A-WF-222936 - MAIN, Serial 1115) of
Interviews at USAMRIID.

was al | and USAMRIID does not have a
record of employment in| |

(U)  USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked

on the name with positive results. | | date of
birth | social security number | | was first
vaccinated on| |and received a final booster on| |
(U)
(1T &3 TInterview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1470) of

ﬂﬂ,~~””w;égJ |advised[::::::]was a researcher in the

I and had studied ways to

inﬁﬁ CurrentlyJ works in or the
Division.
(g anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.
(U)

(0) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 870) of

(U) | has worked with and is
supervised by

-

(U USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name | | with negative results.

(U)

__STeRET_
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U)

Note: Documents were found with the name[:::::]

(I

EC (279A-WF-222936 -[___ | Serial 28) re:[ |

of birth

(o |report 0n| | date

Social Security Number

(U)

Interview (279A-WF-222936 -USAMRIID, Serial 1195)

of Bruce Ivins.

(U)

Ivins described his current office and other who

mifht have used it. Ivins stated agents should talk to

(U)

Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1948) of

|

(U) | | mentioned an individual named|:|

[:;:;:;] who did not work on Ba or have a lot of hot suite access
a a

d quite

(11)

a temper.

Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 634) of

(U) | |advised | lworked primarily

withl |but may have had access to anthrax.

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name| |with negative results.
() | | [sic]:
| (U) Interxview (279A-WF-222936 - MAIN, Serial 4003) of
()l | date of birth
| Social Security Number] [ has a[__ ] in
| Trom] |College and a
[ | from |[University.| | reported to
USAMRIID in [and was assigned to the| |
Division. | } has only worked with and not
the agent itself.

__SEERET__

References to both names are found below.

be
b7C

b7C
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

fUT”WW””MWW””>>K£/ Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1460) of
I I b6
b7C
o S worked witi] | in thel -
[ |Division on a study involving | |
| |
(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the nane| |with positive results.
received| |[primary anthrax vaccination on | | and] |
final booster on | Records make no mention of an
individual namedl | .
(U)
(U) Interview (279A-WEF-222936 - 302, Serial 631) of
(U)l |stated| |
| | may have experience working with refined be
materials. b%c
b7E
(U)  EC (279A-WF-222936 Serial 934) re:
(U) The name| |is listed as an author on a
document titledl|
be
(U)_USAMRIID anthrax wvaccination records were checked e
on the name with negative results. However,
records indicate that an individual named | | date
of birth] | Social Security Number] } from
received an anthrax booster on|
receive final booster on
U | |
i D anerview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1457) of

e advised | l1eft USAMRIID out of
(I~ frustration, bu does not believe| |would have the

knowledge or motivation to be involved with the anthrax mailings. ~

~Sges@T_
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name | with positive results. | |

date of birth Social Security Number| |
| Iof thd Division received a primary anthrax
vaccination on| |and| |final vaccination oﬂ |

(U)

(M ___Tnterview (279A-WF-222936 - POI, Serial 1122) of

() | was _a | at USAMRIID.
[:::::::]supervisor was| |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 635) of

oot o

1 =1

-J
=0

(U) advised did not have access to the
anthrax suites.
[::::] (U) EC (279A-WF-222936 - Serial 486) re:
(U) | |was qivenl |credit for attending
a lecture presented Dyl entitled
and Issues at USAMRIID."

( anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

(U)

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 631) of

(U)[::::::]pmovidedl |from the 4th
International Conference on Anthrax. | |from USAMRIID's
Headquarters Office, was on the list.

(U)___USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

() | |
() Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 421) of

\

SESRET_
7
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U)l |was aI Iassiqned to the
l IDivision.| describedl |as lax and

careless handling dangerous items. | worked [ ]

at USAMRIID for approximately | |[was from 4 |
[ land worked with | |

worked with|

l | did not think| | would remove a biological
agent from a hot suite with criminal intent.

(U)  USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name | |with positive results.

[ } date of birth ] Social Security Number [ ]

[ | from| | received his primary _anthrax vaccination on

| and| |final booster on

(U)

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1223) of

(U)' L is a| | USAMRIID researcher who worked
for

at |

(U) _USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked on the
name with negative results.

(U)
(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - MAIN, Serial 4023) of

(U)LH H date of birthl | social
Security Numbe has al | in] | and
is af | at USAMRIID. |was vaccinated

against anthrax in| |

(?l__ﬂﬁAMBllD_aTthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with positive results. [:::::::]

[ ] from| [ received |primary anthrax vaccination on
and | [final booster on| |
(U) | |

SPeray_

b6
b7C




To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 635) of ©~'©

(U) [::;:::] advised| did not have
access to the anthrax suites.

(U) _USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

(U) 1 |

() }éil Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1470) of
[
,,,,,, w~~fi}§ﬂ |advised| |[sic] was a researcher in the
i e [and had studied | |

(1)  Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 330) of

(U) [:::] advised | | formerly at
[::::::::] has extensive knowledge about weaponizing anthrax.

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1282)

ofl
(0) |was the | |
Division, and was|
| (U)  Interview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1030)
of
(U)l_l was responsible forl |
[ . _ [was | |
supervisor.
| (U) TInterview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 994)
of
(| | performed | | during
the| | at USAMRIID.

(U)  Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 4176) of

Sporay

9
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U) | | returned to USAMRIID in when
| | b6
(U)  Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1821) of prc
I I
(U) ] ] has |experience, and
regards as a good cIitizen.
L | ,
(g USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name| |with negative results.
() | |
| (U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1066) of
(0) | | is] lof the [ ]
l | Division at USAMRIID.
I Jwas| | supervisor.
(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 635) of
(U) advised did not have
access to the anthrax suites.
(L_TSAMRTTD anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.
() | | b6
L7C
(U) EC (279A-WF-222936 - Serial 35) of b7E
an | | date of birth] Social Security
Number worked in the | Division.
R M ,
Insert (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1328) L
re: Foreign Visiting Scientists. ﬁf

[ | A query of vaccination record for| |was
negative.

_SBCFET
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

be
b7C

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 620) of

(U)[::::::]was not considered trustworthy, and ma
—

have stolen from other researchers. | lworked with

| | is not aware of any
motivation for| |to be involved in the anthrax attacks.

(I __Tnterview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 723)

ofl

) | | was| | at USAMRIID who
worked withl|

(U)_USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.
v | |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 396) of

(U)| l wasl |employee in thel |

Division.]| ]

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked

on the name| | with negative results.
(U)
(U)o
“:}@6 Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1470) of
|
() e ”“W“~tisif| |advised| | was a researcher in the
| |and had studied ways to | |
1 was a | | in
Building] |

' >< InterView (279A_WF_222936 B 302’ L 1465) )
(Uy,w1ﬂﬁw, |

Seerma
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

be
(e :kgi [::::] belleveSI IlS the most BIC
knowledqeable about the anthrax program at USAMRIID.

| | arrived at USAMRIID.
| |may know
individuals who would possess the knowledge about how to produce
weapons—-grade anthrax.

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked

on the name| |with negative results. It should be
noted that a | date of birth[_______] Social
Security Numberl [, received a primary anthrax

vaccination on | and a final booster on

) | |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1223) of
I I

(U)[:::::::] was one of several individualsl I

thought might have been involved in the anthrax attacks. | |
is a former researcher| |

(U) Interview (279A-WF~222936 - 302, Serial 433) of

I I
(U)I IadvisedI I

| [ if] | is implicated
as a subject of the anthrax case.

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name | | with negative results.

() | I
(1) Intervﬁew (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 835) of

) | | date of birth] | social

Security Numbed ], is currently emplovyed at| |I
|
I [Additionaiiv,
| |worked at USAMRIID. While at USAMRIID,
worked with | | but never inl| |
_SPeRET__
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

environment. advised the majority of work
focused on] |
"""" ¥R Tnterview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1447) of
T | was thd | ana
left USAMRIID to work at] [believes]| |
worked onf| |anthrax at | |

| (U) IntervieY (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 379)
of

(U)| |used to work in the
Division at USAMRIID.

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 2637) of

) | |

-~

started working at USAMRIID in | |and |
| primarily worked with including] |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 741) of

() | | date of birth| | was hired b
i —Tas a BT —
Division.
(Li__ﬂﬁAMRllD_anLhﬁax vaccination records were checked
on the name with positive results. | |
| [ date of birth] | received a
booster on] |
() | |

(U) EC (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1131) re:
Laboratory Notebook Review Project.

(U) A folder entitled |referenced the
nane | |and a vaccine challenge that tested two types of
anthrax vaccines.

SESRET
13
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

o
~1 O
Q)

(U) _USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name Iwith negative results.

() | |
(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 644) of

() | | date of birth] | social Security

Number [ . has al | in | ] in
| | and a | ir | worked
in the | Division and conducted research on| |
| never worked with Ba.

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name | | with negative results.

(U) | I
(11) Inferview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 328) of

(U)l |advised the FBI should speak with several
individuals including | |in reference to the anthrax
attacks. | ] was knowledgeable in the area of

(U) It should be noted two references were found to
an individual named| | who was assigned to
the[ | Department at USAMRIID from| In light of
the names provided by L and the belief thatl was a

[ | it is not believed the
two individuals are identical.

(U USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

(U)

(U) TInterview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 991) of

w [ Jis 4 |
[ | (It should be noted that the above-mentioned

302 was written in 2002.)
e

14




To: Washington Field From: Washington Field ig”
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005 =

(U)___USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with positive results. rom

received the primary anthrax vaccine shot on

w) | |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 631) of

UD[::::::] provided the[_____ Jlist from the| |

l | from
USAMRIID| | was on the list.

( hrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

(U)

-
I

iUh”“W”WWW”””WW;%§i[::::] advised thaf |was a researcher in the
| |]and had studied]| |
| | currently works in

T E{l Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1470) of

(U) Interxrview (279A-WF-222936 -~ USAMRIID, Serial 57)

of |
(U)l |advised| |was| | of the| |
| and] pould provide copies of | |
(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - Serial
813) of|

(ﬂ)[::::] is the[ ] of the |

(?l__ﬂSAMRllD_anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with positive results.Efate of

birthl | received booster vaccinations on and

(U)

M
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field b6
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005 b7C
(U)o
kQ Interview (279A-WF-222936 - IAPl, Serial 6) of

| |

was involved in the| | project. Discussed as part of this
project, in reference to the use of the] |

(T USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

() |

(U) 1Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 328) of
[ |

() [____Jadvised| | worked for | |
and has expertise in the area of | |
believey |worked with Ba.
(U)___USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.
L E— (0)

-

- EC (279A-WF-222936 - IAP-1, Serial 37) re:
Interview of |

i e )[:::::] advised | would talk to during

[ | breéaks. Additionally,] | was not in the
| orogram due] |, and therefore was[__|

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 1901) of

1 is 4 | and
is i:ffffffél" person and is disgruntled.T [ does

not know if has access to the restricted laboratories.

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 370) of

(0) | | is al ] at USAMRIID and |
| stated] has been

=
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¢ T SECRET ®
To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

5%

(o)

| and has a license for |

' | does not know ifl has access to biological

materials.

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 380)

(U) | | told [::::::] thatl |was| |

(U) FD-302 (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 234) re:
evidence storage.

ofl

(v) | l from| | was

involved in a meeting to determinel

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name| |with negative results.

(U)

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 328) of

(U)[:::::::] advised that| |worked forl |

| |and has expertise in the area of| |
| |believes that |worked with Ba.

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name| |with negative results.

() | I

(U) Insert (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1076)
re: Foreign Visiting Scientists.

(U)l | is assigned to the| |

| [pivision.

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 67)
of | |

_Smexmr
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(u) C_—_—_—is the for a

located in room

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 3335) of

(U)l |is assigned to]| |

located in room| | in building| |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 701) of

(U) |was | | but they did
not get along. |worked with

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked

on the name] | with positive results. [ 1 date of
birth | | Social Security Number] ] from th

[ |Division received primary vaccination on[f:f::::]
andl Ifinal booster on

(U)

(U) TInterview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 634) of

) | | advised | |left USAMRIID
and may be at| |

—

U) USAMRIID anthrax wvaccination records were checked
on the name with positive results.

T_Sa"ial Security Number| I from
received primary vaccination on| |and

Tinal booster on|

(U)|
(U) ﬁnterview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1086)

(u) | | date of birth[:::::::] works in the

of |

| Division at USAMRIID.

(U) EC (279A-WF-222936 - MAIN, Serial 1115) re:

USAMRIID interviews.
Sweatl_
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U) Above-mentioned EC states did not have
access to the hot suites. [:::::]

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 635) of

(U) [::::::] advised did not have

access to the anthrax suites.

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name | |with negative results.

(U) | |

(11} |Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 704) of

(U)l |Social Security Number| | was a

froml

has g and| |in] | worked for

in the] | Division. | | does not
work with anthrax _and does not have access to the areas where

anthrax is used. |described[:::::::]as an excellent
employee. '

(U) Insert (279A-WF-222936 -~ 302, Serial 717) re:

checks on| |and| |
(Uﬂ | date of birthl |‘is ﬂ

| date of birth

(11 Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 705) of

(U) [:::::::].is assigned_to the| Division and
does not have access to any of thel |su1Ees.

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 713) of

(U) A personnel file regarding [::::::::]work at[::::]

| contained two memos addressing

[poor job performance.

il
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"‘ \tﬁﬂsﬁﬁi ‘.’
To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

(U) | | b7C

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 704) of
I |re:| |

(U)l |is assigned to the]
| | DIvision at USAMRIID and was interviewed abou:l |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1082)

()| | date of birth]| | social

Security Number| | was the] |

of |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 3394) of
[ |

(11 [::::::] is responsible for | |

| located in room on thel | floor of building
uses the] |
[ has never used or come

1ln contact with bpa.

(U)  Interview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1103)

ofl

(U)| | recalls usingl l
| | worked on the project

with| and advised the resulting
material was given to

(U) TInterview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1264)

of |

(U) In| | was assigned to thel |

Division worked forl | used] |
for | |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 635) of

—SEeraT_
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U)[::::::::]advised| |did not have

access to the anthrax suites.

(U) It should be noted there are numerous references
to an individual named who may have had
access to . (A follow-up project has already begun on

(1 thrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

(U)

() Tnterview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 634) of

ol advisedl |was no longer at

USAMRIID. | was not sure where| |had gone, but

to[ ]knowledge, | did not work with anthrax.

(U)  USAMRIID anthrax vaccination recor?a_ﬂgxg_gﬁecked
on the name| | with positive results. date

of birth_____ | Social Security Number| ljiffi::]
and

| received a primary anthrax vaccination on
final booster on

) | |

) EC (279A-WF-222936 | | Serial 788) re:

oo o

(u) | |date of birth| | social security
T

Number | 5 on the employee list for

[ | from | | until |

(U TInterview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 808)

of|

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 991) of
|

(u) | | is a | with] |

u) | |might have _expertise in weaponizing Ba.
came from| | and is a researcher.

| and has been at USAMRIID since

~Sacsar”
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(_IISAMRTTD anihrax vaccination records were checked
on the namel with negative results.

(0) | |

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 701) of

| Subsequently,] | Left USAMRIID

(U) Interview (279A-WF-222936 - 302, Serial 707) of

(U) _ When]| | arrived at USAMRIID| |

| was assigned to the] [Division and
worked with| Wﬁ

(U)  TInterview (279A-WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 1282)

of|
(U)| |tr nsferred to the| | Division
inf was supervised by |
| (U)  Interview (279A~WF-222936 - USAMRIID, Serial 538)
of
(U) After leaving USAMRIID in| | continued
tol

Most of the projects involved]

(U) USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
ane | with positive results.
date of birth]| | Social Security Number

received [ |primary anthrax vaccination on| |and

final booster on| |

(U) | |

(U) EC (279A-WF-222936 - MAIN, Serial 1115) Re:
USAMRIID Interviews.

SEsRRT
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To: Washington Field From: Washington Field
Re: (U) 279A-WF-222936, 10/17/2005

(U) was identified as_someone no longer at bicC
USAMRIID.

(U USAMRIID anthrax vaccination records were checked
on the name with negative results.

This information is being documented so that
appropriate follow-up interviews can be conducted.

*
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
REIN I35 UNCLASSIFIED ,

WTE 12-15-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/rs/13
(Rev. 01-31-2003) e : uc baw/rs/1M

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b6
Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 11/28/2005 b7c
To: Washington Field Attn: A/SsA| |
SA |
From: Washington Field
AMX-3
Contact:l

Approved By: | |

Drafted By: k%;)

Case ID #: 279A-WF-222936¢" (Pending)-T\2R4&

Title: AMERITHRAX;
MAJOR CASE 184

Synopsis: To provide results of AMX-3 investigative lead to review
the book Microbe Hunters, by Paul de Kruif.

Details: During the course of captioned investigation, Bruce Edwards
Ivins of the United States Army Medical Research Institute of
Infectious Diseases (USAMRIID) was evaluated due to his anthrax
expertise. 1Ivins read the book, Microbe Hunters, by Paul de Kruif,
and has stated that this book ultimately led to his decision to
become a scientist. Microbe Hunters is a dramatization of the
scientists, bacteriologists, doctors, and medical technicians who
discovered various microbes and then invented the vaccines to counter
them. Among others; de Kruif wrote about Robert Koch, who made
important strides in understanding anthrax. Koch showed that anthrax
is composed of bacilli bacteria that turn into spores under certain
conditions. Koch also advised that animals who die of anthrax should
either be burned or buried deep in the ground to prevent sporulation.
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I35 UNCLASSIFIED >
DATE lz2-15-2008 BY 60324 uc bawsrs/lag

fffé—f-ffzws -233
b6

The following investigation was conducted by Special Agent b7c
on 11/20/2005:

1

The United States Postal Inspection Service (USPIS), through
USPIS case number || provided information on
contacts made by ggggg*%z;ug and] | UNI
checks were performed oh both the names and addreSses ol the
contact information. The results of these searches are detailed
below:

bé&

The address| | »ic

H:Im&mz&is_iﬁ_mﬂllsl_inl | b7E
was associated with the

abovementioned address as well as the above captioned case (279A-

WF-222936, Major Case 184). | [was
associated with this address as well as in case 245F-OM-40647.

An ACS search was positive for] | listed at the above b
mentioned address.i | was interviewed in association with case 7
209A-BA-89666 | lwas investigated for

| | was not a subject in the investigation. (::T*i)
bé The addresq ] | returned a %‘

b7C  positive result inl | The number was associated to case 245D-
b7E BA-70832. A search performed on the current resident of this

address4 |returned negative results.

The following checks resulted in negative results:

NAME ADDRESS

Name search not conducted] l




ALL T MATION CONTAINED
HERE 5 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE lz-15-z008 BY 60324 uc baw/s/ra/lsg

279A-WF-222936 - \L1X\

1

The following investigation was conducted by Special Agent

on 5/4/2005:

BRUCE B. IVINS completed his post-doctoral work at the

University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill. While at UNC,[____ |
| |taught him the concept of using

Renocal or Renografin as a density gradient.

| |was run on[__ Jto

determine here place of residence. The report returned the
following pertinent information:

Name:
DOB:
SSN:
Address:

Telephone| I

A copy of the abovementioned report is attached to and made
part of this document.
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FEDERAL BEUREATL OF INVESTIGATIORN
FOIP.A

LELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Mo Duplication Fees are charged for Deleted Page Information Sheets)

Total Deleted Page(s) — 58
Page 58 — ha, b7C

Page 59 — kA, b7C

Page 60 — hd, h7C
Page 61 — ha, b7C

Page 62 — ba, b7l

Page 63 — ba, b7C
Page 64 — ha, h7C

Page 65 — ha, b7C
Page 66 — ha, b7l
Page 67 — ba, b7C
Page 638 — ba, h7C

Page 69 — ha, b7C
Page 70 — ba, b7l

Page 71 — ha, b7C

Page 72 — baA, h7C
Page 73 — ha, b7C

Page 75 — ha, b7l

Page 82 — ha, b7C
Page 83 — ba, h7C

Page 84 — ha, b7C
Page 85 — ha, b7C
Page 86 — ba, b7C
Page 89 — haA, h7C
Page 90 — ha, h7C
Page 102 — Duplicate
Page 103 — Duplicate

Page 111 — EeferraliDirect
Page 112 ~ ReferraliDirect

Page 113 ~ REeferraliDirect

Page 114 — EeferraliDiurect
Page 115 — ReferralfDirect

Page 129 — ReferraliDirect

Page 130 — ReferraliDirect
Page 131 — EeferraliDiurect

Page 132 — EeferraliDirect

Page 133 — ReferralfDirect
Page 134 — REeferraliDirect

Page 135 — EeferraliDirect

Page 136 — EeferraliDurect
Page 137 ~ ReferraliDirect

Page 135 —~ ReferraliDirect

Page 139 — REeferraliDirect
Page 140 — EeferraliDirect

Page 141 — ReferralfDirect



FPage
Page
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Fage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage

172 — ha, b7C
177 —ha, b7,
178 — ha, b7FC,

179 — ha, b7,
120 — he, b7,

181 —ha, b7TC,

182 —ha, b7,
183 —ha, b7,

184 — b, b7,

185 — he, b7,
186 — ha, b7FC,

187 —ha, b7,

188 — ha, b7,
189 —ha, bTC,

b7E
b7E

b7E
b7E

b7E

L7E
b7E

b7E

h7E
b7E

b7E

b7E
b7E



